
Time Session Title Moderators Speakers Session Details

08.00 - 09.00 Paediatric 
Cataract

Ramesh Kekunnaya
Asimina Mataftsi

Maria Conception Guirao Navarro
Ken Nischal
Vaishali Vasavada
Marije Sminia
Oriel Spierer
Das Nilutparna

08.00
08.08 
08:16 
08:24
08:32
08:40
08:45

Glaucoma in Infantile Cataract
Capsule Management
Secondary IOLs
Iris Lens
Management of the Pediatric Subluxated Crystalline Lens
The Integrated Continuum of Care: An Impact Study on Pediatric Cataract Profile in Blind Schools of Northeast India
Discussion

09.00 - 10.00 Amblyopia

Essilor Satellite Symposium
10.15 - 10.45

Hoya Satellite Symposium
13.00 - 13.20

13:00 - 13:30

David Granet
Guy Barnett Itzhaki

Kianti Darusman
Yair Morad
Johanna Liinamaa
Kateryna Fedchuk
Lotte Welinder
Shilpa Rao

09.00
09.08
09.16
09.24
09.32
09.40
09.45

Screening
Innovations in Amblyopia
Prevalence of Residual Amblyopia in Adulthood
Management of Amblyopia in Premature Babies
Visual Screening of Pre-Term Children
Efficicay of Ortoptek Magnocellular Stimulator (OMS) as a new modality for amblyopia therapy
Discussion

10.45 - 11.45

Straismus 101

Daniel Salchow
Darius Hildebrand

Rita Gama
Teodorescu Luminita
Dina Mostovoy
Adrea Papp
Wagih Aclimandos
Heba Metwally

Torrefranca Aramis Jr
R. Neena
Elena Franco
Hakan Kaymak
Shanel Sharma
Elpida Kollia
Dongsheng Yang
Yanhua Wang
Kavitha Kalaivani

10.45
10.53
11.01
11.09
11.17
11.25
11.31

Hemostasis in Strabismus Surgery or Testing Postoperative Diplopia with Botulinum Toxin
Strasbismus in Thyroid Eye Disease Strabismus Related to Thyroid Orbitopathy, Our Experience
Exotropia Including Controversies in the Treatment of This Type of Strabismus
Diagnostic Challenge and Surgical Management of a Complicated Strabismus Case
Title TBC
Retro-Equatorial Inferior Oblique Myopexy for Treatment of Inferior Oblique Overaction
Discussion

11.45 - 12.45 Free Papers Manca Tekavčič Pompe
Rahul Bhola

11.45
11.50
11.55
12.00
12.05
12.10
12.15
12.20
12.25
12.30

Large Bilateral Medial Rectus Recession Versus Three-to-Four Horizontal Muscle Surgery for Large-Angle Esodeviations
Impact of Online Classes on Eye Health of Children and Young Adults in the Setting of COVID-19 Pandemic: A Survey Based Analysis
Congenital Corneal Opacities Caused By Posterior Hyperplastic Primary Vitreous: A Case Series
Retinal Findings in a German Population of Highly Myopic Children 
Addressing UV Damage and Myopia Progression in Children
Retreatment for Reactivation of ROP Following Initial Anti-VEGF Injections. A 5-year Retrospective Study.
Resection for Large Recession on Each Operated Recti in Nystagmus Surgery 
Characteristics of Peripheral Retinal Refraction In Different Degrees of Myopic Children
To Analyse the Indications, Visual Outcome and Parameters Influencing the Outcome of Optical Iridectomy in Children
Discussion

13.45 - 14.45 Paediatric Ocular 
Surface & 

Keratoconus

Dominique Bremond-Gignac
Annegret Dahlmann-Noor

Meghal Gagrani
Samer Hamada
Lisbeth Veno Kruse
Maithri Arunkumar
Jyoto Matalia
Rasha Mousa
Rasha Mousa

13.45
13.53
14.01
14.09
14.14
14.19
14.23

14.27

Management of Keratoconus
BKC in Children
Allergy Of The Eye - Not Only A One-Organ Disease
A novel biomechanical model to diagnose pediatric keratoconus
Influence Of Corneal White-To-White (WtW) In Tomographical Interpretation: A Novel Discovery
Video Magic of Stem Cell Grafting in Chemical Eye Injury in a 3 years Old Child 
Video Predescematic Compression Sutures Combined With Intrastromal Puncture Evacuation of Edema & Injection of Gas in the Anteri-
or Chamber as Primary Treatment of Severe Acute  Hydrops in Pediatric Age Group
Discussion

16.05 - 17.05 Eye Signs That Can 
Save Lives

Hannah Scanga
Ken Nischal

Amgad Eldib
Brenda Bohnsack
Christina Gerth-Kahlert
Hannah Scanga
Jincy Mariya Paul

16.05
16.13
16.21
16.29
16.37
16.42

Horner’s Syndrome: Apraclonidine Eye Drops Diagnostic Test
Life-Threatening Findings Associated with Anterior Segment Dysgenesi

Developmental Cataract Wolfram Syndrome - Clinical Features and Correlation with the Phenotypic Features of Wolfram Syndrome
Discussion

Luisa Hopker
Ramesh Kekunnaya
Claudia Polo
Orwa Nasser
Didem Dizdar Yigit
Paolo Loureiro

14.45 - 15:45 Strabismus 
Surgical 

Techniques

Claudia Polo
Cumhur Sener

14.45
14.53
15.01
15.09
15.17

15.22
15.27

Keratoconus
The Effect of Vessel-Sparing Rectus Plication Surgery on Iris Vessel Density: A Comparative Optical Coherence Tomography 
Angiography (OCT-A) Analysis
Botulinum Toxin (BT) as First-Line Treatment in Acquired Fourth Pair Paresis
Discussion

Coffee Break & Eposters 
15.45 - 16.05

WSPOS SUBSPECIALTY DAY VIENA
Friday 8th September                 Venue: Reed Messe, Vienna Austria              Room: Strauss 1

2023
Time Session Title Moderators Speakers Session Details

08.00 - 09.00 Paediatric 
Cataract

Ramesh Kekunnaya, India
Asimina Mataftsi, Greece

Ken Nischal, UK / USA 
Maria Conception Guirao Navarro, Spain 
Vaishali Vasavada, India
Oriel Spierer, Israel
Marije Sminia, The Netherlands
Das Nilutparna, India

08.00
08.08 
08.16 
08.24
08.32
08.40
08.45

Glaucoma in Infantile Cataract  
Capsule Management 
Secondary IOLs
Management of the Pediatric Subluxated Crystalline Lens
Iris Lens
The Integrated Continuum of Care: An Impact Study on Pediatric Cataract Profile in Blind Schools of Northeast India
Discussion

09.00 - 10.00

10.15 - 10.45

Amblyopia

Essilor Luxottica 
Satellite Symposium

David Granet, USA
Guy Barnett Itzhaki, Israel

Kianti Darusman,  Indonesia
Yair Morad, Israel
Johanna Liinamaa, Finland
Kateryna Fedchuk, Ukraine
Lotte Welinder, Denmark
Shilpa Rao, India

09.00
09.08
09.16
09.24
09.32
09.40
09.45

Screening in Indonesia
Lateral Rectus Superior Plication for Divergence Insufficiency Esotropia
Prevalence of Residual Amblyopia in Adulthood
Management of Amblyopia in Premature Babies
Visual Screening of Pre-Term Children
Efficicay of Ortoptek Magnocellular Stimulator (OMS) as a new modality for amblyopia therapy
Discussion

10.45 - 11.45 Strabismus 101 Daniel Salchow, Germany
Darius Hildebrand, UK

Rita Gama, Portugal
Teodorescu Luminita, Romania
Dina Mostovoy, Israel
Adrea Papp, Austria
Wagih Aclimandos, UK
Heba Metwally, Egypt

Torrefranca Aramis Jr, Philippines
Neena R., India
Elena Franco, Italy
Hakan Kaymak, Germany
Shanel Sharma, Australia
Elpida Kollia, UK
Dongsheng Yang, China
Yanhua Wang, China
Kavitha Kalaivani, India

10.45
10.53
11.01
11.09
11.17
11.25
11.31

Testing Postoperative Diplopia with Botulinum Toxin
Strasbismus in Thyroid Eye Disease Strabismus Related to Thyroid Orbitopathy, Our Experience
Exotropia Including Controversies in the Treatment of This Type of Strabismus
Diagnostic Challenge and Surgical Management of a Complicated Strabismus Case
My Approach to Acquired Esotropia
Retro-Equatorial Inferior Oblique Myopexy for Treatment of Inferior Oblique Overaction
Discussion

11.45 - 12.45 Free Papers Manca Tekavčič Pompe,
Slovenia
Rahul Bhola, USA

11.45
11.50
11.55
12.00
12.05
12.10
12.15
12.20
12.25
12.30

Large Bilateral Medial Rectus Recession Versus Three-to-Four Horizontal Muscle Surgery for Large-Angle Esodeviations
Impact of Online Classes on Eye Health of Children and Young Adults in the Setting of COVID-19 Pandemic: A Survey Based Analysis
Congenital Corneal Opacities Caused By Posterior Hyperplastic Primary Vitreous: A Case Series
Retinal Findings in a German Population of Highly Myopic Children 
Addressing UV Damage and Myopia Progression in Children
Retreatment for Reactivation of ROP Following Initial Anti-VEGF Injections. A 5-year Retrospective Study.
Resection for Large Recession on Each Operated Recti in Nystagmus Surgery 
Characteristics of Peripheral Retinal Refraction In Different Degrees of Myopic Children
To Analyse the Indications, Visual Outcome and Parameters Influencing the Outcome of Optical Iridectomy in Children
Discussion

13.45 - 14.45 Paediatric Ocular 
Surface & 

Keratoconus

Dominique Bremond-Gignac,
France
Annegret Dahlmann-Noor,
UK

Meghal Gagrani, USA
Samer Hamada, UK
Lisbeth Veno Kruse, Denmark
Maithri Arunkumar, India
Jyoti Matalia, India
Rasha Mousa, Egypt
Rasha Mousa, Egypt

13.45
13.53
14.01
14.09
14.14
14.19
14.23

14.27

Management of Keratoconus
BKC in Children
Allergy Of The Eye - Not Only A One-Organ Disease
A novel biomechanical model to diagnose pediatric keratoconus
Influence Of Corneal White-To-White (WtW) In Tomographical Interpretation: A Novel Discovery
Video: Magic of Stem Cell Grafting in Chemical Eye Injury in a 3 years Old Child 
Video:  Predescematic Compression Sutures Combined With Intrastromal Puncture Evacuation of Edema & Injection of Gas in the Anterior Chamber as 
Primary Treatment of Severe Acute  Hydrops in Pediatric Age Group
Discussion

16.05 - 17.05 Eye Signs That Can 
Save Lives

Hannah Scanga, USA
Ken Nischal, UK/USA

Amgad Eldib, USA
Brenda Bohnsack, USA
Christina Gerth-Kahlert, Switzerland
Hannah Scanga, USA
Jincy Mariya Paul, India

16.05
16.13
16.21
16.29
16.37
16.42

Horner’s Syndrome: Apraclonidine Eye Drops Diagnostic Test
Life-Threatening Findings Associated with Anterior Segment Dysgenesi
Leucocoria.. And What Next?
Ocular Signs with Systemic Implications
Developmental Cataract Wolfram Syndrome - Clinical Features and Correlation with the Phenotypic Features of Wolfram Syndrome
Discussion

Luisa Hopker, Brazil
Ramesh Kekunnaya, India
Claudia Polo, Argentina
Orwa Nasser, Israel
Didem Dizdar Yigit, Turkey
Paulo Loureiro, Portugal

14.45 - 15:45 Strabismus 
Surgical 

Techniques

Claudia Polo, Argentina
Cumhur Sener, Turkey

14.45
14.53
15.01
15.09
15.17
15.22
15.27

Botulinum toxin and surgical management of sixth nerve palsy
Management of Head Tilt Due to Nystagmus
Transposition Variants Without Split or Tenotomy
Managing Nystagmus
The Effect of Vessel-Sparing Rectus Plication Surgery on Iris Vessel Density: A Comparative Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography (OCT-A) Analysis
Botulinum Toxin (BT) as First-Line Treatment in Acquired Fourth Pair Paresis
Discussion

WSPOS SUBSPECIALTY DAY, VIENNA
Friday 8th September                 Venue: Reed Messe, Vienna, Austria              Room: Strauss 1

2023

13.00 - 13.30 Hoya Satellite 
Symposium

17.15 - 17.45
CooperVision  

Satellite Symposium

Coffee Break & Eposters 
15.45 - 16.05


