

WSPOS SUBSPECIALTY DAY, VIENNA

Friday 8th September

Venue: Reed Messe, Vienna, Austria

Room: Strauss 1



Time	Session Title	Moderators	Speakers	Session Details
08.00 - 09.00	Paediatric Cataract	Ramesh Kekunnaya, India Asimina Mataftsi, Greece	Ken Nischal, UK / USA Maria Conception Guirao Navarro, Spain Vaishali Vasavada, India Oriel Spierer, Israel Marije Sminia, The Netherlands Das Nilutparna, India	 08.00 Glaucoma in Infantile Cataract 08.08 Capsule Management 08.16 Secondary IOLs 08.24 Management of the Pediatric Subluxated Crystalline Lens 08.32 Iris Lens 08.40 The Integrated Continuum of Care: An Impact Study on Pediatric Cataract Profile in Blind Schools of Northeast India 08.45 Discussion
09.00 - 10.00	Amblyopia	David Granet, USA Guy Barnett Itzhaki, Israel	Kianti Darusman, Indonesia Yair Morad, Israel Johanna Liinamaa, Finland Kateryna Fedchuk, Ukraine Lotte Welinder, Denmark Shilpa Rao, India	 09.00 Screening in Indonesia 09.08 Lateral Rectus Superior Plication for Divergence Insufficiency Esotropia 09.16 Prevalence of Residual Amblyopia in Adulthood 09.24 Management of Amblyopia in Premature Babies 09.32 Visual Screening of Pre-Term Children 09.40 Efficicay of Ortoptek Magnocellular Stimulator (OMS) as a new modality for amblyopia therapy 09.45 Discussion
10.15 - 10.45	Essilor Luxottica Satellite Symposium			
10.45 - 11.45	Strabismus 101	Daniel Salchow, Germany Darius Hildebrand, UK	Rita Gama, Portugal Teodorescu Luminita, Romania Dina Mostovoy, Israel Adrea Papp, Austria Wagih Aclimandos, UK Heba Metwally, Egypt	 10.45 Testing Postoperative Diplopia with Botulinum Toxin 10.53 Strasbismus in Thyroid Eye Disease Strabismus Related to Thyroid Orbitopathy, Our Experience 11.01 Exotropia Including Controversies in the Treatment of This Type of Strabismus 11.09 Diagnostic Challenge and Surgical Management of a Complicated Strabismus Case 11.17 My Approach to Acquired Esotropia 11.25 Retro-Equatorial Inferior Oblique Myopexy for Treatment of Inferior Oblique Overaction 11.31 Discussion
11.45 - 12.45	Free Papers	Manca Tekavčič Pompe, Slovenia Rahul Bhola, USA	Torrefranca Aramis Jr, Philippines Neena R., India Elena Franco, Italy Hakan Kaymak, Germany Shanel Sharma, Australia Elpida Kollia, UK Dongsheng Yang, China Yanhua Wang, China Kavitha Kalaivani, India	11.45 Large Bilateral Medial Rectus Recession Versus Three-to-Four Horizontal Muscle Surgery for Large-Angle Esodeviations 11.50 Impact of Online Classes on Eye Health of Children and Young Adults in the Setting of COVID-19 Pandemic: A Survey Based Analysis 11.55 Congenital Corneal Opacities Caused By Posterior Hyperplastic Primary Vitreous: A Case Series 12.00 Retinal Findings in a German Population of Highly Myopic Children 12.05 Addressing UV Damage and Myopia Progression in Children 12.10 Retreatment for Reactivation of ROP Following Initial Anti-VEGF Injections. A 5-year Retrospective Study. 12.15 Resection for Large Recession on Each Operated Recti in Nystagmus Surgery 12.20 Characteristics of Peripheral Retinal Refraction In Different Degrees of Myopic Children 12.25 To Analyse the Indications, Visual Outcome and Parameters Influencing the Outcome of Optical Iridectomy in Children 12.30 Discussion
13.00 - 13.30	Hoya Satellite Symposium			
13.45 - 14.45	Paediatric Ocular Surface & Keratoconus	Dominique Bremond-Gignac, France Annegret Dahlmann-Noor, UK	Meghal Gagrani, USA Samer Hamada, UK Lisbeth Veno Kruse, Denmark Maithri Arunkumar, India Jyoti Matalia, India Rasha Mousa, Egypt Rasha Mousa, Egypt	 13.45 Management of Keratoconus 13.53 BKC in Children 14.01 Allergy Of The Eye - Not Only A One-Organ Disease 14.09 A novel biomechanical model to diagnose pediatric keratoconus 14.14 Influence Of Corneal White-To-White (WtW) In Tomographical Interpretation: A Novel Discovery 14.19 Video: Magic of Stem Cell Grafting in Chemical Eye Injury in a 3 years Old Child 14.23 Video: Predescematic Compression Sutures Combined With Intrastromal Puncture Evacuation of Edema & Injection of Gas in the Anterior Chamber as Primary Treatment of Severe Acute Hydrops in Pediatric Age Group 14.27 Discussion
14.45 - 15:45	Strabismus Surgical Techniques	Claudia Polo, Argentina Cumhur Sener, Turkey	Luisa Hopker, Brazil Ramesh Kekunnaya, India Claudia Polo, Argentina Orwa Nasser, Israel Didem Dizdar Yigit, Turkey Paulo Loureiro, Portugal	14.45 Botulinum toxin and surgical management of sixth nerve palsy 14.53 Management of Head Tilt Due to Nystagmus 15.01 Transposition Variants Without Split or Tenotomy 15.09 Managing Nystagmus 15.17 The Effect of Vessel-Sparing Rectus Plication Surgery on Iris Vessel Density: A Comparative Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography (OCT-A) Analysis 15.22 Botulinum Toxin (BT) as First-Line Treatment in Acquired Fourth Pair Paresis 15.27 Discussion Coffee Break & Eposters
				15.45 - 16.05

6.05 - 17.05	Eye Signs That Can Save Lives	Hannah Scanga, USA Ken Nischal, UK/USA

CooperVision
Satellite Symposium

16.05 - 17.05

17.15 - 17.45

Hannah Scanga, <mark>USA</mark>	Amgad Eldib, USA	16.05 Horner's Syndrome: Apraclonidine Eye Drops Diagnostic Test
Ken Nischal, UK/USA	Brenda Bohnsack, USA	16.13 Life-Threatening Findings Associated with Anterior Segment Dysgenesi
	Christina Gerth-Kahlert, Switzerland	16.21 Leucocoria And What Next?
	Hannah Scanga, USA	16.29 Ocular Signs with Systemic Implications
	Jincy Mariya Paul, India	16.37 Developmental Cataract Wolfram Syndrome - Clinical Features and Correlation with the Phenotypic Features of Wolfram Syndrome
		16.42 Discussion